#### **The Assam Rising**

# Workshop on Leveraging Space Technology and Geospatial Innovation for District Level Planning and Good Governance held in Tamulpur



with

Assam rising, Tamulpur, Assam, in collaboration January 10: A pioneering workshop on space technology and geospatial advancements was organized on January 9th, in the Conference Hall of the Office of the District Com- by P.L.N. Raju, Director of missioner, Tamulpur. The ASSAC, who emphasized event was spearheaded by the potential of spacethe Assam State Space based solutions in transform-Application Centre (ASSAC), under the Department of Science, Tech-Change, Government of highlighted the pressing issue space technology and

the District Administration. The workshop, aimed at promoting the application of space technology for regional development, was inaugurated ing Tamulpur into a model district. The District Commissioner of Tamulpur, Pankaj nology and Climate Chakravarty, in his address, various applications of

of human-elephant conflict in the region and the role of space technology in addressing such challenges.A key highlight of the event was the unveiling of a booklet focused on the development prospects of Tamulpur, which was prepared specially for the district by the ASSAC team. Kickstarting the workshop, P.L.N. Raju delivered a detailed presentation on the

geospatial tools in improving governance, resource management and planning. r. B.K. Handique, head of ASD & PPG, North Eastern Space Application Centre (NESAC), offered valuable insights into the significance of space technology for Assam and the northeast region. Additionally, Utpal Sharma, Additional Director of ASSAC, provided an indepth overview of Remote Sensing (RS) and Geographic Information Systems (GIS) applications, emphasizing their utility in monitoring and managing resources. Nilay Nishant from NESAC also demonstrated several advanced tools, including mobile apps and dashboards such as NESDR, NRSC, ISRO Bhuvan, etc. designed to enhance governance and service delivery. The workshop saw presentations by

leading scientists and officials from ASSAC, including Runjun Baruah, Kaustav Baruah, Debashis Baruah, Dr. Kalvanjit Sharma and Pranjit Kalita, who shared their expertise on the application of space technology in various fields. The session was further enriched by virtual contributions from Shashikant Sharma from SAC ISRO, Ahmedabad and Dr. Harish Karnatak from the Indian Institute of Remote Sensing (IIRS), Dehradun. Attended by senior district officials, including the Additional District Commissioners, Assistant Commissioners and department heads, the workshop marked a significant step towards integrating advanced technology for sustainable development in Tamulpur district.

#### Three day long book fair and agricultural festival kicked off



Assam Rising, Nagaon, January 10: The threeday Nonoipariya Book Fair and Agricultural Festival kicked off today at the Madhab Kandali Kshetra in Nonoi HS school playground today here. The event was inaugurated by the incumbent king of Gobha, Deep Singh Deoraja who highlighted the history of tiwa community and its sacrifice during the rule of British to regain indigence at its land, regretting that the historians had left all those glorious

to record in their respective history books. Noted Assamese poet Neelim Kumar, who was the chief guest, recited several of his famous poems and expressed his concern about the current state of society. He emphasized the importance of book fairs in spreading knowledge and creating a better environment. Ranju Hazarika, a prolific author, was also attended the inaugural session of the book fair as well as agriculture festival today as the guest of honour and also addressed the occasion pages of the community highlighting the current sce- cultural performance.

nario of the state's intellectuals and book reading. The festival also featured a free health check-up camp, a quiz competition, and a series of cultural programmes. The event aims to promote literacy, agriculture, and cultural exchange in the region. The organizers have invited people from all over the district and beyond to participate in the festival. The three-day event will conclude on January 12 with a special programme featuring a book release, a panel discussion, and a

## Laser Based Wheel Profile Measurement System introduced in NFR

Assam **Rising**, for wheel wear Guwahati, January 10: inspection, Northeast Frontier brake disc mea-Railway has intro-surement, duced laser based wheel back-towheel profile manage- back and diamment system. There are eter measuretwo types of measure- ment and rail ment system, Calipri wear inspec-C42 & Calipri Prime. tion. CALIPRI These systems are C42 is a multinon-contact wheel functional deprofile measurement vice that can sensors which are por- perform meatable, lightweight and surements like easy to operate. These measuring measuring instruments wheel profile, meet the specific de- brake mands of the railways width, wheel diby delivering accurate ameter, tire and reproducible re- thickness and sults, independent of wheel



clearance. and calibration equip- compared with pre-

# Dr. YK Mohanta Awarded International RNP-2024 Grant

Assam Rising, Guwahati, prebiotic resources— January 10: Dr. Yugal MYCO-BIO." Com-Kishore Mohanta, an As- menting on the sistant Professor and project, Dr. Mohanta Group Leader of the said:"This endeavor Nanobiotechnology and will significantly ad-Translational Knowledge vance the develop-Laboratory in the Depart- ment of functional ment of Applied Biology foods, leveraging at the University of Sci- mushrooms as a ence and Technology promising food re-Meghalaya (USTM), source for the fuhas been honored with ture." Dr. Mohanta the international Re- has a proven track search Networking record in research, Project (RNP-2024) having successfully grant. This initiative, completed a project funded by XJENZA grant from the Depart-MALTA under the Gov- ment of Science and ernment of Malta, is a Technology collaborative effort with Anusandhan National Professor Renald Research Foundation Blundell from the Uni- (DST-ANRF) for the versity of Malta. The term 2022-2024. The project, designated as primary goal of the



USTM's global mission. This collaborative effort will enable researchers and students from both institutions to engage in meaningful exchanges, paving the way for future research opportunities and innovations.

IMPALA INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED Reg Add: 205, Haribol Roy Market, 2nd Floor A. T. Road, Near Saraf Building, Kamrup, Guwahati, 781001, Assam, India. CIN: L72100AS1988PLC003098, Email Id: impalaindustrial@yahoo. NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EOGM) of the Members of IMPALA INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED will be held on Friday, 17th January 2025 at 11:00 am at its registered address at 205, Haribol Roy Market, 2nd Floor A. T. Road, Near Saraf Building, Kamrup, Guwahati - 781001 to consider and approve the agenda set out in the notice of the EOGM dated 09th January, 2025. Copies of the Notice of the EOGM have been sent to all the members whose Email IDs are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). Physical copies of Notice of the EOGM have been sent to all other members at their registered address in the permitted mode. Keeping in view larger participation of shareholder's and pursuant to Companies Act, 2013, SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 & SEBI's guidelines arrangements have been made for E-Voting with National Securities Depository Limited. The Voting period begins from 14th January, 2025 at 9:00 A.M. and ends on 16th January, 2025 at 5:00 P.M. in terms of Rule 20(3) (VI) of Companies (Management and Administrative) Rules 2014. During this period the shareholders of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or

Management and Administrative) Rules 2014. During this period the shareholders of the Company, holding shares either in physical form dematerialized form as on **10th January, 2025** may cast their vote electronically. A detail nstruction for E-Voting is provided in the Notice of the EOGM. mbers of the Company shall remain closed from 11th Ja 17th January, 2025 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the EOGM. le declared results along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the website SDL at https://eservices.nsdl.comand will also be forwarded to the Stock Exchange whe e Company's shares are listed subject to receipt of requisite number of votes, t solutions set out in the Notice shall be deemed to be passed on the date of the EOGM. For and behalf IMPALA INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED - SWAPAN SARKAR Place : Guwahati Date : The 10th day of January, 2025 (Managing Director DIN: 0514944

operator influence. CALIPRI Prime is spe-ment to measure dimen- defined limit values

These specialised pro- cially focused only on sions of wheel which is A Trains wheel sets file measurement de- wheel profile measure- displayed on sensor are typical wear vices are widely used ment. It contains censor display and can be parts, and have sig-

### **Cachar observes National Road Safety Month 2025**

Assam Rising, Silchar, Commissioner, RS Kumar, IPS; January 10: Demonstrating Ajit Das, Superintendent Enan unwavering commitment to fostering safer roads, the District Administration of ficer (DTO); the Deputy Direc-Cachar organized a land- tor of Nehru Yuva Kendra; and mark Road Safety Aware- representatives from prominess and Capacity-Building nent NGOs. Each participant re-Meeting at the DC's Con- iterated their dedication to ference Hall here on Friday. addressing road safety con-This significant event, held cerns with practical solutions under the able leadership of and community involvement. District Commissioner In his keynote address, DC Mridul Yadav, formed a key Mridul Yadav emphasized the highlight of the National Road Safety Month 2025 celebrations, reflecting a collec- transcends the responsibilitive resolve to curb road ac- ties of government departcidents and promote respon- ments and becomes a civic sible behavior. The meeting brought together an impressive assembly of distinguished officials and com- awareness are vital measures Among the notable attend- lives," he stated. His remarks Hazarika, Additional District sive dialogue on tackling road

safety issues with actionable The District Commissioner gineer; P Chorai; Romesh called upon stakeholders to Shyam, District Transport Ofadopt a holistic approach to road safety challenges. He stressed the importance of instill a culture of safety among children and youth, particularly in schools, colshared responsibility of ensuring road safety. "Road safety tive markings, and speed duty for every individual. Adthrough stringent monitoring hering to traffic rules, practicand penalties was also ing vigilance, and spreading prioritised, along with equipping officials and volunteers munity representatives. that can collectively save with advanced training to handle emergencies and road ees were Dr. Dhubra Jyoti set the tone for a comprehen- safety issues more effectively.

noise and ride. Profiles of wheels, brake discs, rails and switches are therefore and sustainable strategies. regulated by recurring measurement operations in demanding operating conditions. The challenge lies in the efficient generaeducational campaigns to tion of valid measurement data for the entire wheel-rail system. Efficient wheel set leges, and rural communities. profile measurement Additionally, he highlighted can drive timely mainthe urgency of upgrading tenance actions and infrastructure with features help minimise train such as road signage, reflec- running time, as well as ensuring a smooth breakers in accident-prone and safe journey for zones. Enforcing traffic rules rail passengers.

nificant effects on

passenger comfort

and safety as well as

RNP-2024-008, is titled RNP-2024 project is "Developing therapeu- to establish enduring tic functional foods by research collaboraformulating symbiotic tions between USTM microcapsules using and the University of edible mushrooms as Malta, aligning with

No.TDB/GAD/102/2024-25/1522

Date 10/01/2025

The Block Development Officer, Tamulpur Development Block, Dist-Tamulpur, BTC, Assam invites bid affixing nonrefundable Court fee Stamp of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees Eight and Twenty Five Paisa) only from the approved and eligible contractor Class-I (A, B, C), Class-II or Class-III category registered with Assam PWD (R&B)/Irrigation Deptt. for the following work under GAD Deptt. under SOPD fund for the year 2024-25. Tender Box will be available for dropping tender in the Office of the Block Development Officer, Tamulpur Development Block from 11/01/2025 upto 2.00 PM on 03/02/2025 (if any holidays or Bandh falls then the subsequent day) and the tender box will be opened at the same day on 3.00 PM in same office.

INVITATION FOR BIDS

S1.	Name of work	Tender value	Time of	Tender Cost & Earnest					
No.		(In Lakh)	Completion	Money & Date of Tender					
1	Protection of Chauraguri from the erosion of river Motonga	19.98	180 days from	<ol> <li>Tender cost @ 0.03% of A/A amount to be pledged by Bank draft in favour of Principal Secretary, BTC.</li> <li>Earnestmoney@2% (In case of ST/SC 1%) of estimated value</li> </ol>					
2	Protection of Barangabari from the erosion of river Motonga	14.90	of final work order	to be pledged by demand draft/FDR in favour of B.D.O Tamulpur Development Block 3. Bidders are specifically requested to inspect the field and study the working condition before submitting their offer/bid.					
Details NIT may beseen at Office of the B.D.O., Tamulpur Development Block, Tamulpur, Dist-Tamulpur. Sd/- Block Development Officer, Tamulpur Dev Block, Tamulpur									

	बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा Bank of Baroda M ( दे किस्टर्सर विकाल	MG ROAD BRA G Road, Marwaripatty, Naga Email: VJNAGN@bankof	NCH on- 782001, Assam baroda.co.in	APPE	SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6)]			
E-A of t pos in b Sr No.	Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets un he Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. ice is hereby given to the public in general and in part issession of which has been taken by the Authorised ( below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s Name & address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/ Mortgagors	der the Securitisation and Reconst rticular to the Borrower (s), Mortgag Officer of <b>Bank of Baroda</b> , Secure s / Mortgagor / Guarantor/s / Secur Description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any	ruction of Financial Assets or (s) and Guarantor (s) th d Creditor, will be sold on ' ed Asset/s / Dues / Reserv Total Dues	s and Enforcement of Ser at the below described in fAs is where is", "As is the Price / e-Auction date of E-Auction, Time of E-Auction, Start Time to End Time	curity Interest Act, 2002 read movable property mortgaged what is" and "Whatever the & Time, EMD and Bid Increas 1. Reserve Price 2. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 3. Bid Increase Amount	with proviso to Ri /charged to the Se are is" basis for re se Amount are me Status of Possession	ule 6 (2) & 8 (6 ecured Creditor ecovery of dues intioned below: Property Inspection Date & Time	
1.	Borrower: Rang Ghar Electronics (Borrower) Partner 1 :- Mr. Kshira Kanta Bora, S/o Kamalaswar Bora, Vill Ghati, Bhatikuri, P.O Ghati, Nagaon, Assam. Partner 2 :- Mr. Biswajit Baruah, S/o Bishnu Baruah, Vill Niz Jagial, P.S Raha, Nagaon, Assam- 782003. Partner 3 :- Mr. Dipankar Ligira, Kolongpar Road, Near Pub Senchowa Bor Namghar, Senchowa, Nagaon, Assam- 782002 <u>Guarantor:</u> Smt. Labanya Ligira, W/o Sri Haren Ligira, Vill Senchowa, Kolongpar Road, Near Pub Senchowa Bor Namghar, P.O. Senchowa, P.S. Sadar, PIN- 782002, Dist Nagaon, Assam.	All that piece and parcel of land along with an RCC building measuring total area of 1 Khata 5 Lechas under PP No. 131, Dag No. 266 at Village Senchowa Kissam, Mouza Kachamari, Dist Nagaon, P.S. Sadar Zila & Sub Registered Office Nagaon, Assam in the name of Labanya Ligira, <b>bounded by:- North:-</b> Sri Biju Das, <b>South:-</b> Sri Mahendra Nath, <b>East:-</b> Sub Way, <b>West:-</b> Bah Bari.	Rs. 35,15,255.12 (Rupees Thirty Five Lacs Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Twelve Only) as on 04.09.2023 plus further Interest and other charges thereon.	06.02.2025, 14.00 PM to 18.00 PM	1. Reserve Price: Rs. 30,00,000.00 2. EMD : Rs. 3,00,000.00 3. Bid Increase Amount: Rs. 10,000.00	Constructive	04.02.2025 8 05.02.2025 from 10:30 AM to 16:30 PM	
⊢or bid Dat	detailed terms and conditions of sale, please re ders may contact the Authorised Officer on Mob e: 09.01.2025. Place: Guwahati. Assam	eter/visit to the website link http vile: 9706577297.	os://www.bankofbaroda	in/e-auction and onlin	e auction portal https://ba	anknet.com. Als	so, prospective	
- at	or voro neveo, i nuovi ouwunuu, Aoouni				///////			

